BOX ASSIGNMENTS	06-;	27-2000	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS				<u> </u>
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	TACHED OF 101	390469	F.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):				
1. lan B. Holland		2. Nigel Mackman	(F)	
3. Jean Marc Nicaud		4.	V6 F VS	
5.		6.	(O., %]]	
7.		8.	JUN 0 9 2000 🗒	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	IVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHI	ED?∐YES ⊠NO\		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S))	RECEIVING INTEREST:		SATEMENTA TRAITERS	
NAME: University of Leicester				
ADDRESS: University Road, Lei	cester LE1 7RH, United Kingdon	n		
•				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE		MINO		
	cument for recordation—multiple	conies of same Assi	anment signed by differ	ent inventors is one
document)	<u>ournorn</u> for recordation manapie	ooploo of callio 7 loo.	grimorit olgrica by amer	che inventora la oric
,		REST EXE	C. DATE: April 26, 2000	)
ORIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY				
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION			
SECURITY	☐MERGER ☐ OTHER:	<u></u>		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE	DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF DA	TES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M# - 1	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1
		5,143,830	65441	HOLLAND
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence		6. NUMBER INVO		
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		$APPLNS \underline{0} + PATS \underline{1} = TOTAL \underline{1}$		
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)		
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40		
1100 New York Avenue, NW				
Ninth Floor				
Washington, DC 20005-3918				
5.5 ATTY DKT:			S MISSING OR INADEQU	
PMS 65441	M99/0379/US	UNDER ORDER N	TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 50885	1
MATTER NO. 127/2000 DOMESTER NO. 127/2000 DOMESTER 0000069 514383	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required		65441 MATTER NO.
<del>27/2000 DCGATES 00006069 514383</del>	OLILIVI IXLI	aup. oneot not require	CLILIVI NO.	IVIATTER NO.
	40_00 80			
<ol><li>STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE</li></ol>				
	and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and corre	ct and any attached cop	y is a true copy of
the original document.				
		10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this		
1 / 12 / 1/ / / /		cover sheet, attachments and document 2		
	(do not file dup. Co	ver sheet)		
Signatur	e `			
Attorney: Paul N. Kokulis			v00	
Reg. No. <u>16773</u> Attv/Sec: PNK/MAH	TEL: (202) 861-3503	Date: June 9, 20	) 822-0944	
	1 E 1 1 7 1 7 7 8 8 1 4 5 9 1 1 5	⊢ Δ X ' (20)2	LA / /_HU/I/I	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Document12

PAT-114X 11/1999

## THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is made the $2t^{TH}$ day of HPRIL 1999 2000 BY AND BETWEEN

Ian B Holland, 24 Woodcroft Avenue, Leicester LE2 6HE United Kindom, Nigel Mackman, 5832 Stesemann Street, Santiego, CA 91222 USA, and Jean Marc Nicaud, 1 Rue Florian, 78190 TRAPPES, France (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors" which expression shall where the context permits include their successors and assigns) of the one part and

University of Leicester, University Road, Leicester LE1 7RH, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee" which expression shall where the context permits include its successors and assigns) of the other part.

The Assignors confirm that at 1 September 1992, they had assigned the entire right, title, interest in and to patent number US5,143,830 for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world to the Assignee, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand.

It is hereby certified that this Confirmatory Assignment does not form part of a larger transaction or series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or total or aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds £60,000.

AS WITNESS the HANDS of the parties the day and year first above written

lan B Holland

Nigel Mackman

Jean-Marc Nicaud

or and on behalf of the University of Leicester

RECORDED: 06/09/2000

12/03/99

PATENT REEL: 10859 FRAME: 0930